 Gas Discharge Tubes
GTCX28-XXXM-R05 Series
© 2016 Littelfuse,Inc                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Document:SCD27654
Specifications are subject to change without notice                            Status: Released
Revised July 26,2016 1                                     Rev:  C    Date: JULY 26, 2014
Littelfuse Circuit Protection Products 8mm 2Pole
GDTs (ceramic gas discharge tubes), are
commonly used to help protect sensitive telecom

Impulse
Sparkover
DC Holdover
Voltage
On-State Voltage
@100V/s
±20% Tolerance
(V)
@100 V/µs (V) @1000 V/µs (V)
Per ITU K.12
(<150ms)
(V)
Nominal
(@ 1A)
(V)
 GTCX28-750M-R05 75 450 550 <52 20
 GTCX28-900M-R05 90 450 550 <52 20
 GTCX28-141M-R05 140 500 600 <80 20
 GTCX28-151M-R05 150 500 600 <80 20
 GTCX28-201M-R05 200 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX28-231M-R05 230 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX28-251M-R05 250 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX28-261M-R05 260 700 800 <135 20
 GTCX28-301M-R05 300 800 900 <150 20
 GTCX28-351M-R05 350 900 1000 <150 20
 GTCX28-401M-R05 400 900 1000 <150 20
 GTCX28-421M-R05 420 900 1000 <150 20
 GTCX28-471M-R05 470 1050 1150 <150 20
 GTCX28-501M-R05 500 1100 1200 <150 20
 GTCX28-551M-R05 550 1300 1400 <150 20
 GTCX28-601M-R05 600 1300 1400 <150 20
        Note:X options: S: Surface-mount; A: Axial-leaded; N: No-leaded
        Part Marking : XX = lot code
Part Number
Impulse

GTCX28-XXXM-R05 Series
Packaging Information
Part Numbering System
General Characteristics
Part Description Tray / Reel Standard Package
No Leads:         GTCN28-XXXM-R05 100pcs 2,000pcs
Axial Leads:      GTCA28-XXXM-R05 100pcs  1,000pcs
Surface-mount: GTCS28-XXXM-R05 100pcs 2,000pcs
Tape & Reel SMD part: GTCS28-XXXM-R05-2 500pcs 4,000pcs
Example Part Number: GTCX28-351M-R05
GT = Gas Tube
C = Ceramic
X = Lead Configuration: N= No leads; A= Axial Leads; S= Surface-
mount
2 = 2 Electrode device
8 = 8mm Diameter
351 = DC Spark Over Voltage of 350V (at 100V/s)
M = Tolerance of 20% on DC Spark Over Voltage
R = Product Family Designator
05 = Surge rating: 8x20µs 5kA 10 times
No Radioactive Material
Storage Temperature:     -40ºC to +90ºC
Operating Temperature:  -40ºC to +90ºC
Body: Nickel Plated
Leads: Surface-mount, Axial Devices: Tin Plated
Devices with No Leads: Nickel Plated
Soldering Note: Devices with no leads are non-solderable; meant for insertion into magazine clips
m
GTCX26-XXXM-R05 Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2016 Littelfuse,Inc                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Document:SCD27654
Specifications are subject to change without notice                            Status: Released
Revised July 26,2016 5                                     Rev:  C    Date: JULY 26, 2014
GTCX28-XXXM-R05 Series
Part Marking Reference
Guide
Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or
nuclear facility applications, devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in
personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation.  Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for
products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in
applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms and Conditions
of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse.
Example Part Marking:   35 R05 GN
  = Manufacture Mark
35 = Voltage Designator (35 = 350V)
R05 = Product Family Designator + Surge Current 5kA (8x20µs 10 hits)
GN = Year and Week of Manufacture